AMENDMENT NO. 2
To
Agreement for Professional Services
By and between
County of Monterey and TR & Associates, Inc.

This Amendment No. 2 is made and entered into, by and between the County of

Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as
“County”, and TR & Associates, Inc., hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR”.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR have heretofore entered into a

Professional Services Agreement (“Agreement”) with a term of July 1, 2009 to June 30,

2010;

WHEREAS, on or about June 9, 2010, the County and CONTRACTOR entered

into an executed Amendment No. 1 to extend the term of the Agreement for two (2)
additional years for a new Agreement amount not to exceed $78,000.00 for the period of
July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the Agreement to

extend the term of Agreement for two (2) additional years, as specified below.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the

Agreement, as follows:

1.

(WS}

Section 2, Payments by County, as previously amended, is amended to increase
the total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR by $60,000.00 for a
combined amount not to exceed $138,000.00 for the term of this Agreement.

Section 3, Term of Agreement, as previously amended, is amended to extend the
term of the Agreement to June 30, 2014 for a new term of July 1, 2009 to June 30,
2014,

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to EXHIBIT A is replaced with AMENDMENT NO. 2 to
EXHIBIT A. All references in the Agreement to AMENDMENT NO. 1 to
EXHIBIT A shall be construed to refer to AMENDMENT NO. 2 to EXHIBIT A.

Except as provided herein, all remaining terms and conditions and provisions of
the Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1 and shall
continue in full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement.

A Copy of this Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement.

The effective date of this Amendment No. 2 is July 1, 2012.

Amendment No. 2 to

PSA with TR & Associates, Inc.

for credentialing and re-credentialing
Total NTE: $138,000.00



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No.
2 as of the date set forth below their respective signatures.

COUNTY

By:
Mike Derr, Contracts/Purchasing Officer

Date:

By:
Ray Bullick, Director of Health
Department of Health

Date:

Approved as to Legal Form:

Ny, w2

Stacy’i Saetta, Ideputy County Counsel
Date: g[ é/ [ L~

Approved as go Fiscl Broyisions:

By: ,
Gary Gibon{y, Ajfitor-Controller

Date: \1 \')\

RISK MANAGEMENT
Appro igheli fs§

APPROVED AS TO INDEMNITY/

By: __INSURANCE L ANGUAGE

Steve Mauck, Rjskf/Manageme
By ___ WAoo
Date: Date: O Xl -1~

Amendment No. 2 to

PSA with TR & Associates, Inc.

for credentialing and re-credentialing
Total NTE: $138,000.00

-

CONTRACFOR /= - m\

- /'
B&./ AN LLUTERL
7

Name: /Lt/u’/bl V’I () (C?L /‘2(.: IL

/ 4
Title: 0 W e / ki Q/MZ

Date: L)/’//"//c}() /3’"

By: /W %f‘ 2 @L‘
J 7 J
Name: LU/' /%fjo (<o
Title: [ )w/u&t / V/
Date: \{/ /17‘//)—'




